



## **BANK ISLAM OFFERS MORATORIUM FOR FLOOD VICTIMS**

Financing repayment flexibility provided to customers of House Financing, Personal Financing and Vehicle Financing facilities

**KUALA LUMPUR, Friday, [8 January 2021]:** Concerned for those badly affected by floods, Bank Islam Malaysia Berhad ("Bank Islam") today offers **Prihatin Programme** to assist affected financing customers. This programme aims to ease flood victims' financial burden, customers under the Bank Islam **House Financing**, **Personal Financing** and **Vehicle Financing** facilities. Eligible customers can apply for a **moratorium of up to six(6) months** to pay their monthly commitment subject to the conditions set.

Bank Islam's Chief Executive Officer, Mohd Muazzam Mohamed said, "Bank Islam is keeping abreast with the latest news on the flooding situation at all affected areas, and will be taking proactive actions in helping its affected customers."

"We are aware of the difficulties experienced by our customers in dealing with the current situation, especially with the severe flood situation and the COVID-19 pandemic that is still plaguing the country. The wellbeing of the communities has always been one of Bank Islam's main priorities. Therefore, we hope that this programme could helprelieve their anxieties over their financial commitment during this difficult period" he added.

Customers may call the Bank Islam Contact Centre at 03 2690 0900 for any information on Bank Islam's 'Prihatin Programme'. Applications for the moratorium under this programme can be made at the nearest Bank Islam branches.

For further information, please visit <u>www.bankislam.com.</u>

## About Bank Islam Malaysia Berhad

Bank Islam Malaysia Berhad was established in 1983 as the nation's first Islamic bank. To date, the Bank has a network of 144 branches and more than 900 self-service terminals nationwide. To meet the diversity of the public's financial needs, Bank Islam offers more than 70 *Shariah*-based banking products and services which cater to Muslims and non-Muslims. For more information on Bank Islam products and services, visit www.bankislam.com or call Bank Islam Call Centre at 03-26 900 900.

## For further information, please contact:

Wan Norkhairi Wan Samad	Omar Atin
Head, Group Corporate Communications	Assistant Vice President
Bank Islam Malaysia Berhad	Public Relations,
Level 31, Menara Bank Islam	Group Corporate Communications
No. 22, Jalan Perak	BIMB Holdings Berhad
50450 Kuala Lumpur	Level 31, Menara Bank Islam
Tel: 03-2782 1232	No. 22, Jalan Perak
Mobile: 019-339 4491	50450 Kuala Lumpur
Fax: 03-2781 2998	Tel.: 03-2781 2943
Email: <u>wnorkhairi@bankislam.com.my</u>	Mobile: 019-391 9144
Web: <u>www.bankislam.com.my</u>	Fax: 03-2781 2998
	Email: <u>omar@bimbholdings.com</u>
	Web: <u>www.bimbholdings.com</u>